Date: 06/30/2022 15:07:21.2 Docket Sheet Page: L {
MIJR5925 () N -‘] [
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES Case No. 21 oC 00177 1R 2
Ticket No.

CTN:
KIEREN JR, DENNIS By:
JUL 06 2022
DANIELS, CHARLES DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
GILLMER, RANDALL DRSPND By:
L
Deb: Sex:
Lie: Sid:
STATE OF NEVADA DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plateh:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
KIEREN JR, DENNIS PLNTPET Type: Posted:
Charges:
ck:
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
ct.
Of fense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cyr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 06/30/22 NOTICE QF MOTION FOR ORDER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
FOR CLERK TO PROVIDE
APPELLANT A COPY QF THE
APPENDIX TO THE RECORD ON
APPEAL AND UPDATRED DISTRICT
COURT CASE SUMMERY SCR RULE 44
2 06/21/22 AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF 1BCCOCPER 0.q0 0.00
REQUEST TO PROCEED TNFORMA
PAUPERIS (DENIS KIERNEN)
3 06/13/22 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
q 06/10/22 NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY IN 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
NOTICE OF APPEAL
B 06/10/22 DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON | BSBARATAS 0.00 0.c0
APPEAL
6 06/10/22 NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED LBSBARAJTAS 24.00 0.00
7 06/03/22 MOTION TO REHEAR ORDER OF DCR IBCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
13(7) DENIA OF JTJUNCTION
05/23/22 GRANTING GORT MOF.
TQ DISMISS 05/18/22
8 06/03/22 MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE LBRCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
MOTIONS FOR REHEARING DCR
13(7)
9 06/01/22 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BJHIGGINS Q.00 0.00

DENYING MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY INJUNC

10 05/26/22 NOTICE OF ENTRY/OF ER lBJHIGGI@
GRANTING RESPOYDENTS' MOTL

sEmne 5 JOL 06 2022

ELIZABETH A. BROWN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

2) - 24
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

05/26/22

05/26/22

05/26/22

05/24/22

05723722

05/23/22

05/23/22

05/20/22

05/18/22

05/18/22

05/19/22

05/158/22

05/18/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/171/22

05/171/22

05/17/22

05/16/22

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
DENYING PETITICNER'S SUBPOENA
DUCES TECUM TO CEIEF DEPUTY
ATTORNEY GENERAL RANDALL
GILMER

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
DENYING PETITIONER'S SUBPOENA
DUCES TECUM TO NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
DIRECTOR CHARLES DANIELS

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
GRANTING RESPONDENTS' MOTION
TO STRIKE PETITIONER'S
RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO
STATE'S MOTICN TC QUASH
SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM (RULE
3.8)

RESPONSE TO MOTICN OF STATE
TO STRIKE RESFONSE AND
OPPOSITION TO MOTICN TO QUASH

MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF
COUNSEL

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY
INJUCTION NRS 3.010 (3}

MOTION TO DISMISS BY DEFENDANT

RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DISMISS

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS'
MOTION TO DISMISS

ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S
SUPQENA DUCES TECUM TO NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
DIRECTOR CHARLES DANIELS

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS'
MOTION TO STRIKE PETITIONER'S
RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO
STATE'S MOTION TO QUASH
SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM (RUE
3.8)

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S
SUBPECNA DUCES TECUM TO CHIEF
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
RANDALL GILMER

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

DECLARATION OF BIAS AND
PREJUDICE IN SUPPORT OF
PETITICN OF WRIT OF MANDAMUS
AND PRHIBITION AND MOTION FOR
INJUNCTION NRS 33

DECLARATION OF DENNIS KIEREN
JR, RE: PERSONAL SERVICE OF
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO STATE
OF NEVADA ATTORNEY GENERAL
AND SHERIFFS DECLARATIONS OF
SERVICE

RESPONDENT"S MCTICN TO STRIKE
PETITIONER'S RESPONSE AND
OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION
TO QUASH SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
(RULE 3.8)

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJRS

1BSBARAJRS

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BSBARAJLAS

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00
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42
43

44

45

5925

Filed

05/13/22

05/09/22

05/09/22

05/05/22

05/04/22

04/26/22

04/25/22

04/25/22

04/25/22

04/20/22

04/20/22

c4/18/22

04s18/22

04/18/22

04/15/22

04/15/22

06/30/2022

15:07:21 2 Docket

Action
RESPONSE TOC MOTION TO DIiSMISS

REPSONDENT'S REPLY TO
PETITIONER'S COUNTER MOTION
TC COMPEL RESPONDENTS STATE
OF NEVADA TO DISCOLOSE
DOCUMENTS REQUIRED BY
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO
DANIELS AND GILMER

OMNIBUS RESPONSE AND
OQPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION
TO QUASH SUBPOENAS DUECES
TECUM RULE 3.8

*STRICKEN PER ORDER GRANTING
RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO STRIKE
PETITIONER'S REPONSE AND
OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION
TO QUASH SUBPOENAS DUCE TECUM
(RULE 3.8) BY JUDGE RUSSELL
FILED ON MAY 19, 2022*

RESPONDENTS MOTON TO DISMISS
WRIT OF MANDAMUS

OMNIBUS COUNTER MOTION TO
COMPEL RESPONDENT STATE OF
NEVADA TO DISCLOSE DOCUMENTS
REQUESTED BY SUBPOENA DUCES
TECUM TO DANIELS & GILMER

EVENT RESCHEDULED

The following event:
EVIDENTIARY HEARING scheduled
for 06/21/2022 at 8:30 am has
been resulted as follows:

Result:
Judge:
TODD

RESCHEDULED
RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
Location: DEPT I

ORDER TO PRODUCE PRTISONER
TELEPHONICALLY

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSTON - ORDER ENTERED

AMENDED ORDER CONTINULNG
HEARING

MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA
DUCES TECUM TO NEVADA
DEPARTMENT COF CORRECTIONS
DIRECTOR CHARLES DANILES

MOTION TO QUASH SUBPEONA
DUCES TECUM TO CHIEE DEPUTY
ATTORNEY GENERAL RANDALL
GILMER

CONTINUED

The following event:
EVIDENTIARY HEARING scheduled
for 04/20/2022 at 9:00 am has
been resulted as follows:

CONTINUED
RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
Location: DEPT I

Result:
Judge:
TODD

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER CONTINUING HEARING

DECLARATION OF DENNIS KIEREN
FOR CONTINUANCE OF MAY 25
HEARING ON PRISON NOTARIAL
SERVICE

FIRST REQUEST NOTICE AND
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Sheet Page: 3
Operator Fine/Cost
1BCCOOPER 0.00
IEPETERSON 0.00
1RPETERSCON 0,00
1BCCOOPER 0.00
LIBJHIGGINS 0.00
1BCCOOPER 0.00
1IBCCOOPER 0.C0
1BCCOOPER 0.00
1BCCOOPER 0.00
1BSBARAJAS 0.00
1BSBARAJAS 0.00
1BPETERSON 0.0
LBPETERSON 0.00
1BPETERSON 0.00
1BSBARAJAS 0.00
1BSBARAJAS 0.00

Due

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.0C

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
46 04/04/22 SUBPCENA 1BPETERSCON 0.00 0.00
47 03/23/22 SUBPOENA 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
48 03/04/22 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOORER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSICN - OQRDER ENTERED
49 03/04/22 ORDER TO PRODUCE PRISONER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
TELEPHONICALLY
50 03/04/22 TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BCCOQPER 0.00 0.00
51 03/03/22 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCCOOPER Q.00 .00
52 02/02/22 RESPONDENTS NON-OFPOSITION TO 1BCCOOPER 0.0C 0.00
BETITIONERS MOTICN FOR
EVIDENTIARY TELEFHONIC HEARING
53 01/26/22 REPLY TO RéSPONSE TO PETITION 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND
DECLARATION OF RIGHTS
54 01/21/22 MOTION AND NOTICE FOR 1BSBARRAJAS 0.00 0.00
EVIDENTIARY TELEFPHONIC
HEARING PER 3CR
55 01/14/22 RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS
56 12/16/21 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
57 12/16/21 ORDER TO RESFOND 1BSBARAJAS c.00 0.00
58 12/15/21 PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS 1BPETERSCHN 265.00 0.00
NRS 34 AND PROHIBITION
59 12/15/21 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSICN -~ ORDER ENTERED
60 12/15/21 CRDER TO PROCEED IN FORMA 1BPETERSON 0.00 0.00
PAUPERIS - GRANTED- DENNIS
KIEREN
61 12/15/21 MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
IN FORMA PAUPERIS
Total: 289.00 0.00
Totals By: COST 289.00 0.00
INFORMATION " 0.00 0.00

*+* End of Report ***



