Date: 06/30/2022 15:07:21.2 MIJR5925

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES

TODD

DANIELS, CHARLES

Docket Sheet

By:

By:

Case No.

Ticket No.

Page: 1

21 OC 00177 1B

FILED

JUL 0 6 2022

ENZABETH A. BROWN ERK OF SUPREME COUR DEPUTY CKERK

CTN:

DRSPND

KIEREN JR, DENNIS By: -vs-

Dob: Sex:

Lic: GILLMER, RANDALL DRSPND

Dob: Sex: Sid:

STATE OF NEVADA DRSPND Ву:

Sex: Lic: Sid:

Plate#: Make: Year: Accident: Type: Venue:

Bond: Set: KIEREN JR, DENNIS PLNTPET Type: Posted:

Charges:

Ct.

Ct.

Ct.

Location:

Offense Dt: Cvr:

Arrest Dt: Comments:

Offense Dt: Cvr:

Arrest Dt: Comments:

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt: Cvr:

Comments:

Sentencing:

	4				
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
1	06/30/22	NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ORDER FOR CLERK TO PROVIDE APPELLANT A COPY OF THE APPENDIX TO THE RECORD ON APPEAL AND UPDATRED DISTRICT COURT CASE SUMMERY SCR RULE 44	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
2	06/21/22	AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST TO PROCEED INFORMA PAUPERIS (DENIS KIERNEN)	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
3	06/13/22	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
4	06/10/22	NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY IN NOTICE OF APPEAL	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
5	06/10/22	DESIGNATION OF RECORD ON APPEAL	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
6	06/10/22	NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED	lbsbarajas	24.00	0.00
7	06/03/22	MOTION TO REHEAR ORDER OF DCR 13(7) DENIA OF IJUNCTION 05/23/22 GRANTING GORT MOF. TO DISMISS 05/19/22	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
8	06/03/22	MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE MOTIONS FOR REHEARING DCR 13(7)	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
9	06/01/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
10	05/26/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF GROER GRANTING RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO DISMISS	1влигодия 3	0.00	0.00

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

Docket Sheet

Page: 2

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
11	05/26/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO CHIEF DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL RANDALL GILMER	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
12	05/26/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DIRECTOR CHARLES DANIELS	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
13	05/26/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO STRIKE PETITIONER'S RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM (RULE 3.8)	1BJH1GGINS	0.00	0.00
14	05/24/22	RESPONSE TO MOTION OF STATE TO STRIKE RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO QUASH	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
15	05/23/22	MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
16	05/23/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
17	05/23/22	ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
18	05/20/22	MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUCTION NRS 3.010 (3)	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
19	05/19/22	MOTION TO DISMISS BY DEFENDANT	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
20	05/19/22	RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DISMISS	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0,00
21	05/19/22	ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS'	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
22	05/19/22	ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S SUPOENA DUCES TECUM TO NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DIRECTOR CHARLES DANIELS	lbsbarajas	0.00	0.00
23	05/19/22	ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO STRIKE PETITIONER'S RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS DUCES TECUM (RUE 3.8)	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
24	05/19/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
25	05/19/22	ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S SUBPEONA DUCES TECUM TO CHIEF DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL RANDALL GILMER	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
26	05/17/22	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
27	05/17/22	DECLARATION OF BIAS AND PREJUDICE IN SUPPORT OF PETITION OF WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND PRHIBITION AND MOTION FOR INJUNCTION NRS 33	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
28	05/17/22	DECLARATION OF DENNIS KIEREN JR. RE: PERSONAL SERVICE OF SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO STATE OF NEVADA ATTORNEY GENERAL AND SHERIFFS DECLARATIONS OF SERVICE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
29	05/16/22	RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO STRIKE PETITIONER'S RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM (RULE 3.8)	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00

Date: 06/30/2022 15:07:21.2 Docket Sheet Page: 3 MIJR5925

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
30	05/13/22	RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DISMISS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
31	05/09/22	REPSONDENT'S REPLY TO PETITIONER'S COUNTER MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONDENTS STATE OF NEVADA TO DISCOLOSE DOCUMENTS REQUIRED BY SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO DANIELS AND GILMER	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
32	05/09/22	OMNIBUS RESPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS DUECES TECUM RULE 3.8	lbpeterson	0.00	0.00
		STRICKEN PER ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO STRIKE PETITIONER'S REPONSE AND OPPOSITION TO STATE'S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS DUCE TECUM (RULE 3.8) BY JUDGE RUSSELL FILED ON MAY 19, 2022			
33	05/05/22	RESPONDENTS MOTON TO DISMISS WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
34	05/04/22	OMNIBUS COUNTER MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONDENT STATE OF NEVADA TO DISCLOSE DOCUMENTS REQUESTED BY SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO DANIELS & GILMER	lbJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
35	04/26/22	EVENT RESCHEDULED The following event: EVIDENTIARY HEARING scheduled for 06/21/2022 at 8:30 am has been resulted as follows:	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
		Result: RESCHEDULED Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES TODD Location: DEPT I			
36	04/25/22	ORDER TO PRODUCE PRISONER TELEPHONICALLY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
37	04/25/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
38	04/25/22	AMENDED ORDER CONTINUING HEARING	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
39	04/20/22	MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DIRECTOR CHARLES DANILES	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
40	04/20/22	MOTION TO QUASH SUBPEONA DUCES TECUM TO CHIEF DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL RANDALL GILMER	16SBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
41	04/18/22	CONTINUED The following event: EVIDENTIARY HEARING scheduled for 04/20/2022 at 9:00 am has been resulted as follows:	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
		Result: CONTINUED Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES TODD Location: DEPT I			
42	04/18/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
43	04/18/22	ORDER CONTINUING HEARING	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
44	04/15/22	DECLARATION OF DENNIS KIEREN FOR CONTINUANCE OF MAY 25 HEARING ON PRISON NOTARIAL SERVICE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
45	04/15/22	FIRST REQUEST NOTICE AND MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00

Date: 06/30/2022 15:07:21.2 MIJR5925

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
46	04/04/22	SUBPOENA	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
47	03/23/22	SUBPOENA	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
18	03/04/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
9	03/04/22	ORDER TO PRODUCE PRISONER TELEPHONICALLY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
0	03/04/22	TRIAL DATE MEMO	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
51	03/03/22	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
2	02/02/22	RESPONDENTS NON-OPPOSITION TO PETITIONERS MOTION FOR EVIDENTIARY TELEPHONIC HEARING	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
53	01/26/22	REPLY TO RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND DECLARATION OF RIGHTS	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
54	01/21/22	MOTION AND NOTICE FOR EVIDENTIARY TELEPHONIC HEARING PER SCR	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
55	01/14/22	RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
6	12/16/21	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	lbsbarajas	0.00	0.00
57	12/16/21	ORDER TO RESPOND	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
8	12/15/21	PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS NRS 34 AND PROHIBITION	1BPETERSON	265.00	0.00
9	12/15/21	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
0	12/15/21	ORDER TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS - GRANTED- DENNIS KIEREN	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
51	12/15/21	MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS	1BSBAR A JAS	0.00	0.00
			Total:	289.00	0.00
		Totals By: COST INFORM		289.00	0.00

INFORMATION
*** End of Report ***